## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT

Municipality:	City of Owen Sound (County/District/Regional Municipality/City)
	(County/District/Regional Municipality/City)
This is to certify that the Contract for the	following: Contract No.: RFT-22-018
Sydenham Crescent Sanitary Pump Station Rehabilitation	
was substantially performed on February 15, 2023	
	(Date)
Date Certificate Signed February 15, 2	
-	(Payment Certifier)
	1/
Approved by:	Evan Montreuil
Name of Owner:	City of Owen Sound
Address for Service:	808 2 <sup>nd</sup> Avenue East, Owen Sound, ON
	N4K 2H4
Name of Contract Administrator:	WSP Canada Inc.
Address for Service:	1450 1st Ave. W., Suite 101, Owen Sound, ON
	N4K 6W2
Name of Contractor:	Straightline Group Incorporated
Address for Service:	3030 Balmoral Avenue, Burlington, ON
	L7N 1E2
Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:	
City of Owen Sound	
808 2 <sup>nd</sup> Avenue East, Owen Sound, ON	
NAK 2H4	